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Four All-Breed Championship Shows

Y f November 28" - December 15, 2024
TYEE KENNEL CLUB

COWICHAN EXHIBITION PARK
7380 Trans Canada Hwy
Duncan, BC on beautiful Vancouver Island

Indoors
/ JUDGES AND ASSIGNMENTS \
JmBlack..................... Australia
Lyndall Black................. Australia
Lana Ferguson..................... BC
Jeff Horswell.............coooeeil. UK
Ramon Podesta................... Chile
SWEEPSTAKE JUDGES
Melinda Douglas.................... BC
Larisa Hotchin........................ BC

\ JUNIOR HANDLING JUDGE: tba /

Show Building hours will be:
Wednesday - 2 pmto 9 pm
Thursday thru Saturday - 6 am to 9 pm
Sunday - 6 am to 1 hour after BIS

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.
Tentative group orders are subject to change



Important Information

Cowichan Exhibition does not have janitors or clean-up crew — so it's up to YOU to keep your
area clean and put garbage in garbage cans and recyclables in the recycle cans. At the end of the day
please help return chairs around the rings and sweep up your area.

When walking your dogs outside - DO NOT let them pee on any part of any building. There are lots of
areas away from the building to exercise your dogs. MAKE SURE YOU pick up after your dogs!

Reserved grooming is sold out as well as reserved parking (which includes by the overhang). Please
respect exhibitors who have pre-paid for grooming and reserved parking. There is plenty of parking on the
grounds.

Free grooming with parking and power is beside barn #2 and 3.

Christmas Tree Extravaganza

For $10 purchase and pick a number and receive a corresponding present. Presents
are valued over $10. Some very exciting presents will be under the tree! Some valued
well over $100. New presents added daily. Proceeds will be donated to local charities
in Duncan & Nanaimo.

Due to the overwhelming popularity only one purchase per person a day will be
allowed. This will be by the honour system and please remember this is run by very
busy elves and their boss (Santa) will be watching. We look forward to another
successful fundraising event! Thank You for your support.

Friday - Saturday - Sunday

Vincswser hillond Wieter Clasic
A

- Saturday

#
# Formal Dress

# Juvenile & Veteran Sweepstakes

Sunday
# Christmas Sweater /PJ Day

# Junior Handling




RING 1
9:00 am

Tyee KC - November 28t, 2024 (Thursday)

Judge: Ramon Podesta (52)

2 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy
2 - Biewer Terrier

4 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
3 - Chihuahua - Long Coat

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat

1 - Chinese Crested
12 - Havanese

1 - Maltese

2 - Miniature Pinscher
7 - Papillon

2 - Pekingese

4 - Pomeranian

2 - Poodle - Toy

4 - Russkiy Toy

*kkkk

4 - Silky Terrier
1 - Yorkshire Terrier
TOY GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm

0-0-0-2
0-0-0-2
1-1-2-0
0-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-6-3
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-2-2
1-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-3-0-0

Exh1
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0

Judge: Ramon Podesta (42)

1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature)
6 - Irish Terrier

2 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier
2 - Bull Terrier

5 - Australian Terrier

3 - Bedlington Terrier

1 - Border Terrier

5 - Cairn Terrier

2 - Lakeland Terrier

1 - Norfolk Terrier

2 - Norwich Terrier

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature
1 - Skye Terrier

6 - West Highland

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

0-0-1-0
2-4-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
1-2-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-1-2
0-0-1-0
2-3-1-0

. SHOW SERVICES

sandi@classicshowservices.ca

Key: 0-0-0-0
Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female
RING 2
9:00 am
Judge: Jim Black (29)
1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
5 - Whippet 0-2-0-3
2 - Beagle 0-1-0-1
3 - Dachshund - MLH 2-0-0-1
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-1-0-0
1 - Dachshund - MWH 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1
1 - Dachshund - SS 0-0-0-1
3-PBGVY 0-0-1-2
1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 - Deerhound - Scottish 1-0-0-1
4 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-3
3 - Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
10:30 am
Judge: Jim Black (29)
1 - Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
5 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-1-1
4 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-2
2 - Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
7 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-4-1-1
2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
5 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-2-1
3 - Collie - Rough 1-0-2-0
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Jim Black (23)
3 - German Shepherd Dog 2-0-1-0
1 - Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 - Pumi 1-0-0-0
3 - Min American Shepherd 2-1-0-0
11 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-4
1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0
3 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 2-1-0-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL
2:15pm
Judge: Lyndall Black (31)
2 - Bulldog 0-0-1-1
5 - Chow Chow 2-1-1-1
5 - Bichon Frise 1-2-1-1
1 - Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - Schipperke 1-1-1-0
2 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0
4 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-2-0
2 - Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
6 - Poodle - Standard 2-1-2-1

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

*****Booster

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Jeff Horswell (31)
2 - Akita 0-0-2-0
6 - Boxer 2-2-2-0
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 - Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0
2 - Eurasier 0-2-0-0
1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
4 - L eonberger 0-2-1-1
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
3 - Rottweiler 2-1-0-0
3 - Samoyed 0-0-2-1
2 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-1
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
1 - Yakutian Laika 0-1-0-0
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
10:30 am
Judge: Jeff Horsewell (31)
10 - Retriever - Labrador 2-2-4-2
21 - Retriever - Golden 8-7-3-3
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Jeff Horswell (38)
2 - Setter - Irish 0-0-1-1
3 - Pointer - German SH 1-1-1-0

2 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay1-0-0-1

2 - Retriever - Flat Coated 0-1-0-1
11 - Retriever - NSDT 1-1-4-5
2 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-0-1

- Spaniel - American Cocker 0-0-2-0
- Spaniel - English Cocker ~ 0-0-1-2
- Spaniel - English Springer  0-0-0-2
- Spaniel - Welsh Springer ~ 0-1-0-0
- Vizsla - Smooth Haired 2-4-0-0
- Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

N~ WD

Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following the breed

judging for the applicable group.

Hound

Working

Toy

Herding

Sporting

Terrier

Non-Sporting

RBIS/BS/BPIS - Judge: Jeff Horswell (306)




Tyee KC - November 29th, 2024 (Friday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP V EXH

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female Baby Puppy-Veteran- Exhibition Only

RING 1

9:00 am
Judge: Lyndall Black (65)
1 - Appenzeller Sennenhund
6 - Australian Cattle Dog
4 - Australian Shepherd
3 - Bearded Collie
8 - Belgian Shepherd Dog
2 - Border Collie
5 - Bouvier des Flandres
4 - Collie - Rough
1 - Norwegian Buhund
1 - Pumi
10:30 am

3 - Min American Shepherd
16 - Shetland Sheepdog

2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan

3 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke

1 - Berger Picard

5 - German Shepherd Dog
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH

1:00 pm

Judge: Lyndall Black (66)
2 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy
3 - Biewer Terrier
6 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
4 - Chihuahua - Long Coat
1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat
1 - Chinese Crested
18 - Havanese

1 - Maltese

2 - Miniature Pinscher
7 - Papillon

5 - Pekingese

3 - Pomeranian

4 - Poodle - Toy

4 - Russkiy Toy

4 - Silky Terrier

1 - Yorkshire Terrier
TOY GROUP LEVEL

\ SHOW SERVICES

Sandsk @C assicshowservices.ca

0-0-0-0 V1
2-2-1-1
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-2
1-3-2-2
1-1-0-0
0-2-2-1
1-0-1-0 V2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

2-1-0-0
2-5-1-5 BP2
V1
0-0-1-0 V1
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0BP2

0-0-0-2
0-0-0-2 BP1
2-2-2-0
0-0-1-1 V2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-4-6-3 BP3
V1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-2-1 V1
1-1-1-0 BP2
2-1-0-0
1-2-0-1
1-3-0-0 Exh1
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0

RING 2

9:00 am
Judge: Jeff Horswell (49)
1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature) ~ 0-0-1-0
6 - Irish Terrier 2-4-0-0
9 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-2-3 BP3

2 - Bull Terrier 0-1-0-1
6 - Australian Terrier 1-2-1-1 V1
3 - Bedlington Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 - Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 - Cairn Terrier 1-3-0-1
2 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-1
2 - Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 1-1-1-2
1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 - West Highland 2-3-1-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
11:15am

Judge: Jeff Horswell (22)

3 - Basset Hound 1-2-0-0
10 - Whippet 1-6-0-3
4 - Dachshund - MLH 1-1-1-1
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-1-0-0
1 - Dachshund - MWH 0-0-1-0
2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1
1 - Dachshund - SS 0-0-0-1
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Jeff Horswell (19)
2 - Beagle 0-1-0-1
4 -PBGV 0-0-1-2 V1
1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 - Deerhound - Scottish 1-0-0-1
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-0-2-3 BP1 V1
3 - Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
2:00 pm
Judge: Jim Black (32)
2 - Bulldog 0-0-1-1
5 - Chow Chow 2-1-1-1
5 - Bichon Frise 1-2-1-1
1 - Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - Schipperke 1-0-1-0 V1
2 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0
5 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-0
2 - Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
6 - Poodle - Standard 2-1-1-2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

RING 3

9:00 am
Judge: Ramon Podesta (75)
2 - Pointer - German SH 0-1-1-0
2 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-1

- Spaniel - English Cocker 0-0-2-3
- Spaniel - English Springer 0-0-0-2
1 - Spaniel - Welsh Springer 0-1-0-0
10 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 3-5-0-1 V1
5 - Weimaraner 0-1-2-1 V1

4 - Retriever - Flat Coated  1-1-0-1 V1

25 - Retriever - Golden 8-7-3-3BP3 V1
12 - Retriever - Labrador 2-2-4-2 BP1 V1
1 - Setter - English 0-0-0-0 BP1

2 - Setter - Irish 0-0-1-1

2 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-0-1

2 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 0-0-2-0

5

2

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Judge: Ramon Podesta (17)

17 - Retriever - NSDT 2-1-6-5 BP2 V1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
2:00 pm
Judge: Ramon Podesta (36)
3 - Akita 0-0-2-0 BP1
1 - Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0 BP1
8 - Boxer 2-2-2-0 BP2
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 - Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0
2 - Eurasier 0-2-0-0
1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
5 - Leonberger 0-2-1-1 BP1
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
3 - Rottweiler 2-1-0-0
3 - Samoyed 0-0-2-1
2 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-1
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
1 - Yakutian Laika 0-1-0-0
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following the breed
judging for the applicable group.
Terrier
Herding
Sporting
Hound
Non-Sporting
Working
Toy
BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge Ramon Podesta (336)
BP26 V19




G

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
8:30 am

YVaraoarer Ao Woater €
A

Nanaimo KC - November 30th, 2024 (Saturday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP V Exh

Judge: Jim Black (51)

8:30 am

Baby Puppy-Veteran-Exhibition Only
RING 2

Judge: Jeff Horswell (32)

1 - Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0

1 - Old English Shepherd 0-1-0-0

1 - Pumi 1-0-0-0

3 - Min American Shepherd 2-1-0-0

16 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-1-5 BP2 V1
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0 V1

3 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 2-1-0-0

5 - German Shepherd Dog 2-0-1-0 BP2

9:45 am

Judge: Lana Ferguson (36)

**** Booster

RING 3
8:30 am

Judge: Lyndall Black (82)

12 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 3-5-0-3 V1

5 - Weimaraner 0-1-2-1V1

4 - Pointer - German SH 1-2-1-0

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-0-1

4 - Retriever - Flat Coated 1-1-0-1 V1

22 - Retriever - Golden 5-7-4-3 BP2 V1

10:20 am

16 - Retriever - Labrador ~ ***** 2-5-4-2 BP2 V1
18 - Retriever - NSDT 1-3-7-4 BP2 V1

3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k ok ok 3k ok 3k 3k 3k ok 3k 5k %k 3k 3k %k %k k *k

12:00 noon

Judge: Melinda Douglas (34)
Juvenile Sweepstakes (Males) (22)
M 4-6 (2), M 6-9 (8), M 9-12 (4), M 12-18 (8)
Veteran Sweepstakes (12)
M7-10Y(5), M10+(2), F 7-10yrs (4), F10+(1)

1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
7 - Irish Terrier 3-4-0-0
9 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-1-3BP3
2 - Bull Terrier 0-1-0-1
6 - Australian Terrier 1-2-1-1 V1
3 - Bedlington Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 - Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 - Cairn Terrier 1-3-0-1
2 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 - Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 - Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0
0 - Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0 Exh1
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-1-1-2
1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 - West Highland 2-3-1-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
10:45 am

Judge: Jim Black (31)
3 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy0-0-0-2 V1
3 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-2 BP1
6 - Cav King Charles Spaniel  2-2-2-0
19 - Havanese 1-4-6-4 BP3
V1

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k 3k %k %k %k 3k %k kk ok

12:00 noon
Judge: Larisa Hotchin (41)
Juvenile Sweepstakes (Females)
F4-6 (9), F6-9(16), F9-12 (7), F 12-18 (9)

Best In Juvenile Sweepstakes

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k 3k %k %k %k 3k *k kk ok

1:30 pm
Judge: Jim Black (44)

5 - Chihuahua - Long Coat ~ 0-1-1-1V2

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-0-0-0

1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0

1 - Maltese 0-0-1-0

2 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-1

7 - Papillon 0-3-2-1 V1
5 - Pekingese 1-1-1-0 BP2
6 - Pomeranian 2-3-1-0

4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-0-1

3 -Pug 0-0-1-1 BP1
4 - Russkiy Toy 1-3-0-0 Exh1
4 - Silky Terrier 1-1-1-1

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

1 - Appenzeller Sennenhund ~ 0-0-0-0 V1
7 - Australian Cattle Dog 2-2-1-1 V1
4 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-2
3 - Bearded Collie 0-1-0-2
9 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-3-2-2 BP1
1 - Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
5 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-2-1
3 - Collie - Rough 1-0-1-0 V1
1 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-0-0
Judge: Jeff Horswell
HERDING GROUP LEVEL
11:30 am
Judge: Jeff Horswell (12)
2 - Bulldog 0-0-1-1
5 - Chow Chow 2-1-1-1
5 - Bichon Frise 1-2-1-1
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Jeff Horswell (28)
3 - Boston Terrier 0-1-2-0
3 - French Bulldog 1-1-1-0
4 - Schipperke 1-1-2-0
2 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0
6 - Poodle - Standard 1-1-2-2
1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard 0-0-0-1
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
6 - Tibetan Spaniel 2-1-3-0
2 - Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

2:25pm

Judge: Ramon Podesta (43)

3 - Basset Hound 1-2-0-0 Exh1
10 - Whippet 1-6-0-3

2 - Beagle 0-1-0-1

4 - Dachshund - MLH 1-1-1-1

1 - Dachshund - MS 0-1-0-0

1 - Dachshund - MWH 0-0-1-0

2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1

1 - Dachshund - SS 0-0-0-1

4 -PBGV 0-0-1-2 V1

3 - Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0

1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0

2 - Deerhound - Scottish 1-0-0-1

9 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-4 BP1V1

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

Best In Veteran Sweepstakes
3k 3k sk 3k sk sk ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok sk sk ok sk k sk k
1:15 pm
Judge: Lyndall Black (17)

1 - Setter - English 0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Setter - Irish 0-0-1-1
2 - Spaniel - English Springer 0-0-0-2
1 - Spaniel - Welsh Springer 0-1-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Blue Picardy 0-0-0-0 BP1
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-2-0-1
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 0-0-2-0
5 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-0-2-3
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
2:15 pm
Judge: Lyndall Black (42)
3 - Akita 0-0-2-0 BP1
1 - Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-0-0 BP1
8 - Boxer 2-2-2-0 BP2
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 - Doberman Pinscher 2-2-0-0
4 - Eurasier b 0-3-0-0 V1
3 - Great Dane 1-1-1-0
4 - Leonberger 0-2-1-1
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
4 - Rottweiler 2-2-0-0
4 - Samoyed 0-0-2-2
2 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-1
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
1 - Yakutian Laika 0-1-0-0
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
Estimated Group Order:
To be judged immediately following the breed
judging for the applicable group.
Terrier
Herding
Sporting
Non-Sporting
Toy
Working
Hound
BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge: Lyndall Black (370)
BP (28) V (20)




Nanaimo KC - December 1st, 2024 (Sunday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP VEXH

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female ~ Baby Puppy-Veteran-Exhibition Only

RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
8:00 am 8:00 am 8:00 am
Judge: Jeff Horswell (76) Judge: Ramon Podesta (67) Judge: Jim Black (38)
2 - Am Eskimo Dog - Toy 0-0-0-2 1 - Appenzeller Sennenhund 0-0-0-0 V1 3 - Akita 0-0-2-0 BP1
3 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-2 BP1 6 - Australian Cattle Dog 2-2-1-1 8 - Boxer 2-2-2-0 BP2
6 - Cav King Charles Spaniel  2-2-2-0 4 - Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-:2 1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 - Chihuahua - Long Coat ~ 0-0-1-1 2 - Bearded Colle 0-1-0-1 4 - Dob Pinsch 2-2-0-0
1 - Ohihuahua- Short Coat 1000 10 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-4-2-2 BP1 - boberman Finscher b
- Lhihuahua - short L.0a U 1 - Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 2 - Eurasier 0-2-0-0 Exht1
1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0 2- Border Collie 14-0-0 3 - Great Dane 1-1-1-0
18 - Havanese 1-4-6-3 BP3 4 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-1 4 - Leonberger 0-2-1-1
o 6010 1 Callo- Smooth 1000 1 - Newfoundiand 000
-vatese b - Yone - smoo b 3 - Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
2 - Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-1 1- Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
7 - Papillon 0-3-2-1 V1 1.- Old English Shepherd 0-1-00 4 - Samoyed 0-0-2-2
5 - Pekingese 1-1-1-0 BP2 1 - Pumi 1-0-0-0 2 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-1-1
6 - Pomeranian 2:3.1-0 3 - Min American Shepherd 2-1-0-0 2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
16 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-1-5 BP2 1 - Yakutian Laika 0-1-0-0
4 - Poodle - Toy 1-2-0-1 VA
3-Pug 0-0-1-1 BP1 2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0 V1 WORKING GRQUP LEVEL
4 - Russkiy Toy 1-3-0-0 Exh1 3 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 2-1-0-0 9:45 am
4 - Silky Terrier 1-1-1-1 5 - German Shepherd Dog 2-0-1-0 BP2 Judge: Jim Black (48)
7 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-2-0 HERDING GROUP LEVEL 4 - Pointer - German SH 1-2-1-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL Judge: Lyndall Black (39) 1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-0-1
11:15 am 3 - Basset Hound 1-2-0-0 4 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 1-1-0-1 V1
Judge: Ramon Podesta (15) g ‘é‘/hipfet 8?8? 12 - Retrigver - Labrador ~ 1-3-4-2 BP1
_ 0.1 - beagle -1-U-
5 Chon e e - Dachshund - WA 211 20 - Retriever - NSDT ~ 1-3-7-7 B\F/’12
- Lhow Lhow -1-1- 1 - Dachshund - MS 0-1-0-0 - Retriever - wo--
5 - Bichon FI’ISG. 1-2-1-1 1 - Dachshund - MWH 0-0-1-0 2- Spanlel - Am Cocker 0-0-2-0
3 - Boston Terrier 0-1-2-0 2 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-1-1 5 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-0-2-3
LUNCH 1 - Dachshund - SS 0-0-0-1
4-PBGV 0-0-1-2 V1
1:00 pm 3- Afghap Hound 1-1-1-0 12:00 noon
Judge: Ramon Podesta (25) - Borzoi 0-0-1:0 i i
' 2 - Deerhound - Scottish 10-0-1 Junior Handling
i - greh@h BE”dOQ 1”8 v 9 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-4 BP1 Judge: tba
- Schipperke -1-1- VA
2 - Shiba Inu 0-0-2-0 HOUND GROUP LEVEL 1:00 pm
é- 'Sl'rb"ejt;arr?:o‘paniel 5(1)(2)8 Judge: Jim Black (49)
1 - Dalmatian 0-1-00 LUNCH 23 - Retriever - Golden 6-7-4-3 I?/F;Z
7 - Poodle - Standard 2-1-2-2 1:00 pm ; i
1 - Xoloitzcuintl - Standard ~ 0-0-0-1 Judge: Lyndall Black (46) ; ; gpa”!e: - g“ﬂ; Picardy ggg? BP1
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 1 - Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0.0-1-0 . Spa”!el ] E” f‘”ﬁ’ Soringer 0.0.0.2
6 - Irish Terrier 2-4-0-0 - Spaniel - English springer U-0-U-
T —— 7 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier ~ 1-0-1-3 BP2 1- Setter - English 0-0-0-0 BP1
stimated Group OUrder: 2 - Bull Terrier 0-1-0-1 2 - Setter - Irish 0-0-1-1
To be judged immediately following breed 6 - Australian Terrier 1-2-1-1 V1 12 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 3-5-0-3 V1
judging for tc\?oalgagcable group. ? - gedéingf;m Terrier (1)3(1)8 5 - Weimaraner 0-1-2-1 V1
rKi - boraer lerrier -U-1-
Herding 4 ot Torror 0301 SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
Toy 2 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-1
Hound 2 - Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0
Non-Sportin 5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-1-1-2 :
TerFr)ier ’ 1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 SHOW SERVICES
Sporting 6 - West Highland 2-3-1-0 v ‘

BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge Jim Black (362)
BP (25) V (16)

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL




